

CONTRACT # 2018-62: TICETOWN ROAD RESURFACING - PHASE 2

BID SUMMARY SHEET

BIDS OPENED ON November 30, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

				Top Line Construction		DeSantis Construction		JADS Construction		Fischer Contracting		Black Rock Enterprises	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic												
a	.Drums	UN	40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$20.83	\$833.20	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
b	Traffic Cones	UN	80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.80
c	Breakaway Barricade	UN	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
d	Construction Sign, Various Sizes	SF	250	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
e	Construction Signs A, B, and C	UN	3	\$503.92	\$1,511.76	\$597.00	\$1,791.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
f	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	HR	40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
2	Saw Cut Pavement	LF	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" Thick or less	SY	12,800	\$5.75	\$73,600.00	\$2.85	\$36,480.00	\$3.85	\$49,280.00	\$4.55	\$58,240.00	\$3.20	\$40,960.00
4	Subbase, Dense Grade Aggregate, 6" Thick	SY	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Course Repair, 5" Thick	Ton	100	\$112.93	\$11,293.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
6	Sealing of Cracks & Joints in Asphalt Pavement	LF	500	\$1.69	\$845.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
7	Tack Coat, RS-1	GAL	640	\$0.01	\$6.40	\$0.01	\$6.40	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.01	\$6.40	\$4.00	\$2,560.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	Ton	1,750	\$62.00	\$108,500.00	\$88.04	\$154,070.00	\$84.00	\$147,000.00	\$88.00	\$154,000.00	\$88.00	\$154,000.00
9	Reset Manhole Covers using Extension Rings	UN	2	\$364.22	\$728.44	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
10	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	LF	19,200	\$0.54	\$10,368.00	\$0.59	\$11,328.00	\$0.60	\$11,520.00	\$0.60	\$11,520.00	\$0.55	\$10,560.00
11	Traffic Markings, Symbols, "25 MPH", Long Life, Thermoplastic	UN	4	\$183.72	\$734.88	\$201.25	\$805.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
12	Install Breakway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	13	\$115.48	\$1,501.24	\$172.50	\$2,242.50	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00
13	Remove and Dispose of Existing Posts	UN	13	\$78.74	\$1,023.62	\$57.50	\$747.50	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
14	Install "Stop" (R1-1) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	2	\$197.37	\$394.74	\$258.75	\$517.50	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
15	Install "Speed Limit 25" (R2-1-25) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	4	\$157.47	\$629.88	\$247.25	\$989.00	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
16	Install "Cross Roads" (W2-1) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	2	\$197.37	\$394.74	\$258.25	\$516.50	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
17	Install "Left Curve" (W1-2L) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	1	\$197.37	\$197.37	\$258.25	\$258.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
18	Install "Right Curve" (W1-2R) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	1	\$197.37	\$197.37	\$258.25	\$258.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
19	Install "Hill" (W7-1A) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	8	\$197.37	\$1,578.96	\$258.25	\$2,066.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
20	Install "Watch Children" (W7-1A) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	2	\$197.37	\$394.74	\$258.25	\$516.50	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
21	Allowance Item for Police Directors	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
26	Allowance Items for Item not Specified	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
27	Allowance for Asphalt Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
28	Allowance for Fuel Adjustment	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$240,911.34		\$255,428.00		\$267,135.00		\$268,329.40		\$271,763.30

CONTRACT # 2018-62: TICETOWN ROAD RESURFACING - PHASE 2

BID SUMMARY SHEET

BIDS OPENED ON November 30, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

				Stilo Excavation, Inc.		Z Brothers Concrete		S & G Paving		S. Brothers		Schifano Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic												
a	.Drums	UN	40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$10.00	\$400.00
b	Traffic Cones	UN	80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
c	Breakaway Barricade	UN	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$200.00
d	Construction Sign, Various Sizes	SF	250	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$13.54	\$3,385.00
e	Construction Signs A, B, and C	UN	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$530.00	\$1,590.00
f	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	HR	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
2	Saw Cut Pavement	LF	500	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" Thick or less	SY	12,800	\$3.69	\$47,232.00	\$4.45	\$56,960.00	\$3.25	\$41,600.00	\$4.75	\$60,800.00	\$5.05	\$64,640.00
4	Subbase, Dense Grade Aggregate, 6" Thick	SY	200	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Course Repair, 5" Thick	Ton	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
6	Sealing of Cracks & Joints in Asphalt Pavement	LF	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
7	Tack Coat, RS-1	GAL	640	\$0.01	\$6.40	\$0.01	\$6.40	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.01	\$6.40	\$3.00	\$1,920.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	Ton	1,750	\$89.00	\$155,750.00	\$97.00	\$169,750.00	\$90.00	\$157,500.00	\$90.00	\$157,500.00	\$93.25	\$163,187.50
9	Reset Manhole Covers using Extension Rings	UN	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
10	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	LF	19,200	\$0.65	\$12,480.00	\$0.55	\$10,560.00	\$0.65	\$12,480.00	\$0.80	\$15,360.00	\$0.59	\$11,328.00
11	Traffic Markings, Symbols, "25 MPH", Long Life, Thermoplastic	UN	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$192.00	\$768.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$215.00	\$860.00
12	Install Breakway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	13	\$175.00	\$2,275.00	\$165.00	\$2,145.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00
13	Remove and Dispose of Existing Posts	UN	13	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$55.00	\$715.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$85.00	\$1,105.00
14	Install "Stop" (R1-1) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$247.00	\$494.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$211.00	\$422.00
15	Install "Speed Limit 25" (R2-1-25) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$236.00	\$944.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$211.00	\$844.00
16	Install "Cross Roads" (W2-1) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$247.00	\$494.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$168.00	\$336.00
17	Install "Left Curve" (W1-2L) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$247.00	\$247.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$211.00	\$211.00
18	Install "Right Curve" (W1-2R) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$247.00	\$247.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$211.00	\$211.00
19	Install "Hill" (W7-1A) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	8	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$247.00	\$1,976.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$211.00	\$1,688.00
20	Install "Watch Children" (W7-1A) Sign using Breakaway Sign Post with Soil Plate	UN	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$247.00	\$494.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$211.00	\$422.00
25	Allowance Item for Police Directors	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
26	Allowance Items for Item not Specified	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
27	Allowance for Asphalt Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
28	Allowance for Fuel Adjustment	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$273,169.70		\$273,962.63		\$277,361.30		\$284,568.23		\$310,629.50

BID \$264,458.63 * #10